Form	PTC)-1595 (1	Rev.	03-11)	
OMB	No.	0651-0	027	(exp.	04/30/2	015)

÷



PARTMENT OF COMMERCE ates Patent and Trademark Office

Paten	103650823
	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
JEFFERSON BANK	Name: BCMC, L.L.C.
P.O. BOX 5190 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78201-0190	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Yes A. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) <u>SEPTEMBER 5, 2012</u> Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	No Street Address: 7898 Broadway City: San Antonio State: Texas Country: United States Zip: 78209 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No s document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) US PATENT NUMBER 5,966,680 ISSUED OCTOBER 12, 1999
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	attached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:
Name: TED BOWEN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Internal Address:P.O. BOX 5190	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2900 FREDERICKSBURG AVE.	
	None required (government interest-not affecting title)
City: SAN ANTONIO	8. Payment Information
State:TEXAS Zip78201-0190	
Phone Number210.723.7879	P 5th Floor
	Deposit Account Number <u>20/2 35</u>
Docket Number:	- Hecole
Docket Number: Email Address: tbowen@jeffersonbank.com	Authorized User Name 3/2012 ANULI ING ADDRESS - BRANDER
Email Address: tbowen@jeffersonbank.com 9. Signature: Ju Bouwn	Authorized User Name 14/23/2012 ANULI TNG GAGGEGIE 088 10266 01 Fr=Addit September 5, 2012
Email Address: <u>tbowen@jeffersonbank.com</u> 9. Signature: Ja Bouwn Signature	Authorized User Name 3/2012 ANULI ING GOODDIE 088 10266 01 Freads September 5, 2012 Date
Email Address: tbowen@jeffersonbank.com 9. Signature: Ju Bouwn	Authorized User Name <u>3/2012 ANULI INC approprie</u> 088 10266 <u>B1 Fr: 4021</u> <u>September 5, 2012</u> Date

TRANSFER OF NOTE AND LIEN

Date:	September 5, 2012			
Holder of Note and Lien:		Jefferson Bank		
Holder's Mailing Address:		P.O. Box 5190 San Antonio, Texas 78201		
Transferee:		BCMC, L.L.C.		
Transferee's Mailing Address:		7898 Broadway San Antonio, Texas 78209		
Note 1 (#6009772801)				

Date:	March 21, 2012	
Original principal amount:	US\$399,533.33	
Accrued Interest:	US\$9,949.49	
Borrower:	Advitech, Inc.	
Lender:	Jefferson Bank	
Unpaid principal:	US\$399,533.33	
Maturity date:	June 21, 2012	

Note 2 (#6009772802)

Date:	March 21, 2012	
Original principal amount:	US\$199,766.67	
Accrued Interest:	US\$4,974.75	
Borrower:	Advitech, Inc.	
Lender:	Jefferson Bank	
Unpaid principal:	US\$199,766.67	
Maturity date:	June 21, 2012	

Note and Lien Are Described in the Following Documents:

1. Promissory Note dated March 21, 2012 from Advitech, Inc., as Borrower, to Jefferson Bank, as Lender, in the original principal amount of U.S.\$399,533.33 made in renewal and extension of that certain promissory

Transfer of Note and Lien Jefferson Bank to BCMC, L.L.C.

Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 029340 FRAME: 0606 note in the original principal amount of \$400,000.00 dated April 28, 2010, as renewed and extended from time to time into the Note 1;

- Promissory Note dated March 21, 2012 from Advitech, Inc., as Borrower, to Jefferson Bank, as Lender, in the original principal amount of U.S.\$199,766.67 made in renewal and extension of that certain promissory note in the original principal amount of \$200,000.00 dated April 28, 2010, as renewed and extended from time to time into the Note 2;
- 3. Commercial Security Agreement dated February 5, 2011 from Wesley Krueger, M.D., as Grantor, to Jefferson Bank, as Lender, to secure the indebtedness of Advitech, Inc. evidenced by Note 1 and Note 2 granting to Jefferson Bank a lien on that certain patent identified as US Patent Number 5,966,680 dated October 12, 1999, Hanan Butanaru, Inventor, Motion Sickness/Vertigo Prevention Devise and Method including, but not limited to, all proceeds, product, revenue, and all enforcement and protection rights, choses in action and business torts relating thereto;
- 4. Commercial Security Agreement dated February 5, 2011 from Advitech, Inc., as Grantor, to Jefferson Bank, as Lender, to secure the indebtedness of Advitech, Inc. evidenced by Note 1 and Note 2 granting to Jefferson Bank a lien on all accounts, contracts rights, proceeds thereof and records and data related thereto.
- 5. UCC 1 Financing Statement No. 11-0011198395
- 6. UCC 1 Financing Statement No. 12-0004100301
- 7. USPTO Lien Reel 0262, Frame 0564, Lien Assignment from Wesley Krueger, M.D. to Jefferson Bank recorded May 11, 2011.

Property (including any improvements):

as US Patent Number 5,966,680 dated October 12, 1999, Hanan Butanaru, Motion Sickness/Vertiao Inventor. Prevention Method Devise and including, but not limited to, all proceeds, product, revenue, and all enforcement and protection rights, choses in action and business torts relating thereto.

Prior Lien(s): None¹

PATENT REEL: 029340 FRAME: 0607

¹ Subsequently recorded IRS Lien: 12-0021013424

For value received, Holder of Note and Lien transfers them to Transferee, warrants that the lien is valid against the Property in the priority indicated, and represents that the unpaid principal and interest on the Note are correctly stated as of the date of this transfer.

This transfer is without recourse on Holder of Note and Lien.

Holder of Note and Lien expressly waives and releases all present and future rights to establish or enforce the liens described in this instrument as security for payment of any future or other indebtedness.

When the context requires, singular nouns and pronouns include the plural.

JEFFERSON BANK

By:

Name: Ted Bowen Its: Senior Vice President

Transfer of Note and Lien Jefferson Bank to BCMC, L.L.C.

Page **3** of **4**

PATENT REEL: 029340 FRAME: 0608

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF BEXAR

Before me, on this day, personally appeared Ted Bowen, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same on behalf of Jefferson Bank for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

50 00 00

Given under my hand and seal of office this 5^{+n} day of September, 2012.

Notary

AUGARITE EL-NAKAT Notary Public STATE OF TEXAS My Comm. Exp. 05-11-2016

My commission expires: 5-11-2016

Transfer of Note and Lien Jefferson Bank to BCMC, L.L.C.

PATENT REEL: 029340 FRAME: 0609

RECORDED: 10/23/2012